Approval of Fiscal Vear Expenditures. The Village Council hereby 

approves the following: (1) purchases Municipal Emergency Services Company, in an amount 

not to exceed Seventy Thousand Dollars ($70,000.00); (2) purchases from TGM Medical 

Corporation, in an amount not to exceed Eighty Four Thousand Dollars ($84,000.00); (3) 

purchases from Bound Tree Medical in an amount not to exceed Fifty Thousand Dollars 

($50,000.00); (4) purchases from Florida Keys Emergency Vehicle Repairs LLC, in an amount not 

to exceed One Hundred Twenty Thousand Dollars ($120,000.00); (5) purchases from lslamorada 

Power, in an amount not to exceed Forty Thousand Dollars ($40,000.00); (6) purchases from Life 

Scan Wellness Centers, in an amount not to exceed Thirty Five Thousand Dollars ($35,000.00); (7) 

purchases from Stryker Flex Financial in an amount not to exceed One Hundred Ninety 

Thousand Ten Dollars ($190,010.00); (8) purchases from Island Air, in the amount not to exceed 

Forty Thousand Dollars ($40,000); (9) purchases from Early Alert in an amount not to exceed 

Seventy Thousand Dollars ($70,000). 

Section 3. Authorization of Fund Expenditure. Notwithstanding the limitations